FINANCIAL EXPRESS

TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

Notice is hereby given under Regulation 10 (3) of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016, by the Liquidator of Innoventive Industries Limited, a company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956, having its registered office at 604, Nucleus Mall, 1 Church Road, Camp, Pune, Maharashtra, India, 411001 and Permanent Account Number: AABCA4586B ("IIL"). undergoing liquidation under the provisions of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 2016 ("IBC") read with the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Liquidation Process) Regulations, 2016 ("Liquidation Process Regulations") pursuant to an order of the National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench ("NCLT") dated 8 December 2017.

The Liquidator of IIL has decided to disclaim certain onerous properties of IIL such as shares held in subsidiary companies ("Onerous Properties") and will be initiating the process of filing appropriate application with NCLT, Mumbai under Regulation 10 of the Liquidation Process Regulations. The details of the Onerous Properties being disclaimed are as follows:

- a) 18,99,999 shares equivalent to 99.99% shareholding, held by IIL in Arihant Auto Components Private Limited (CIN: U34300PN2006PTC021954)
- b) 3,99,999 shares equivalent to 99.99% shareholding, held by IIL in Seven Star Electrodes Private Limited (CIN: U29299MH1996PTC098751).
- c) 22,69,500 shares equivalent to 51% shareholding, held by IIL in Saicon Steels Private Limited (CIN: U27100MH2003PTC143498). Accordingly, this prior notice is hereby issued to all the persons interested in the Onerous Properties, under Regulation 10 (3) of the Liquidation Process Regulations, and upon expiry of 7 (seven) days from

the date of this notice, the Liquidator shall be filing the necessary

application with NCLT, Mumbai for disclaimer of Onerous Properties. Subject to approval of NCLT, Mumbai, the disclaimer under Regulation 10 of the Liquidation Process Regulations shall operate to release IIL from any liability arising out of or in relation to such Onerous Properties, and the rights of any person affected by the disclaimer shall be dealt with in accordance with the provisions of the Liquidation Process Regulations and other applicable laws.

> **Dhinal Shah** Liquidator of Innoventive Industries Limited appointed pursuant to an order dated 8 December 2017 passed by NCLT, Mumbai.

FORM A PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT (Under Regulation 6 of the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Insolvency Resolution Process for Corporate Persons Regulations, 2016) FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE CREDITORS OF NAKODALIMITED RELEVANT PARTICULARS

1.	Name of Corporate Debtor	Nakoda Limited						
2.	Date of Incorporation Of Corporate Debtor	13/08/1984						
3.	Authority Under Which Corporate Debtor Is Incorporated / Registered	Ministry of Corporate Affairs, ROC - Ahmedabad						
4.	Corporate Identity No./Limited Liability Identification No.of corporate debtor	L17111GJ1984PLC045995						
5.	Address of the Registered Office and Principal Office (if any) of Corporate Debtor	Block No.1 & 12 To 16 village- Karanj Tal MNDVI, Dist-Surat, Gujarat-394110.						
6.	Insolvency commencement date in respect of Corporate Debtor	12/07/2021(Date of order pronounced by NCLT) 14/07/2021(Date of order published at the website of NCLT)						
7.	Estimated date of closure of insolvency resolution process	08/01/2022						
8.	Name and registration number of the insolvency professional acting as interim resolution professional	Mr. Vikas Prakash Gupta IBBI/IPA-001/IP -P00501/2017-18/10889						
9.		Address: G-19, Shreewardhan Complex, Mezzanine Floor, Besides Landmark Building, Ramdaspeth, Wardha Road, Nagpur, Maharashtra, 440010 Email: vikas.gupta@bngca.com						
10.	Address and e-mail to be used for correspondence with the interim resolution Professional	Address: G-19, Shreewardhan Complex, Mezzanine Floor, Besides Landmark Building, Ramdaspeth, Wardha Road, Nagpur, Maharashtra,440010 Email: ip.nakoda@gmail.com						

cirp.nakoda@gmail.com

28/07/2021 (15 days from the date of

3. Names of Insolvency Professionals identified to Not Applicable act as Authorised Representative of creditors in a class (Three names for each class) a) Relevant Forms available at (a) Relevant Forms and https://www.ibbi.gov.in/home/downloads (b)Details of authorized representatives (b) Not Applicable Notice is hereby given that the Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal (NCLT), Ahmedabad ha

Last date for submission of claims

12. Classes of creditors, if any, under clause(b) Not Applicable

of sub-section (6A) of section 21, ascertained

by the interim resolution professional

ordered the commencement of a Corporate Insolvency Resolution Process of Nakoda Limitedvide NCLT order pronounced on 12/07/2021 and published at website of NCLT on 14/07/2021 The creditors of Nakoda Limited, are hereby called upon to submit their claims with proof on or before 28/07/2021 to the interim resolution professional at the address mentioned against entry No. 10. The financial creditors shall submit their claims with proof by electronic means only. All othe creditors may submit the claims with proof in person, by post or by electronic means. Submission of false or misleading proofs of claim shall attract penalties

Vikas Prakash Gupta Date: July 15, 2021 Interim Resolution Professional Place: Surat IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00501/2017-18/10889



The Indian Express. For the Indian Intelligent.

Place:- Delhi

Date: 16.7.21

♦ The Indian EXPRESS -JOURNALISM OF COURAGE —

POSSESSION NOTICE (for Immovable Properties)

Whereas the Authorised Officer of Asset Reconstruction Company (India) Limited under Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002, and in exercise of powers conferred under Section13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notices under Section 13 (2) of the said Act, calling upon the following borrowers to repay the amounts mentioned against their respective name together with interest thereon at the applicable rates as mentioned in the said notices, within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said Notices, along with further interest as applicable, incidental expenses, costs, charges etc. incurred till the date of payment and / or realization.

ò.	Loan Account No./	Total Outstanding	Date &	
	Selling Bank Name /	as per Demand	Type of	
	Borrower Name	Notice/ 13(2) Notice	Possession	
1	600207210247111 / Fullerton India Home Finance Company Limited / Mr. Bharatbhai Punabhai Sovasiya /	Rs. 13,90,537.29 as on	13-07-2021 Physical	

Mrs. Jasuben Bharatbhai Sovasiya Description of Property: Plot No 158, Admeasuring About 71.93 Sq. Mtr, As Per Plan 51.04 Sq. Mtr., Shri Kamdhenu Residency, Revenue Survey No. 516, Block No. 511, Village Pipodara, Sub District Mangrol, Surat-394111, Guiarat.

Whereas the borrowers mentioned herein above have failed to repay the amounts due, notice is hereby given to the borrowers mentioned hereinabove in particular and to the public in general that the Authorized Officer of Arcil has taken Physical Possession of the properties/Secured Assets described herein above in exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13 (4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said Rules on the dates mentioned above. The borrowers mentioned hereinabove in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the aforesaid properties/Secured Assets and any dealings with the said properties/Secured Assets will be subject to the charge of Arcil. The Borrower's attention is invited to provisions of sub-section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets.

Place: Ahmedabad Sd/- Authorised Officer Asset Reconstruction Company (India) Ltd. Date: 16-07-2021

ASSET RECONSTRUCTION COMPANY (INDIA) LTD. Registered Office: The Ruby, 10th Floor, 29 Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar (West), Mumbai-400028. Tel: +91 2266581300. www.arcil.co.in Branch Address: 610, 6th Floor, Sun Square, Near Hotel Regenta Central, Off. C.G.Road Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-380009. Tel: +91 7940306301. CIN-U65999MH2002PLC134884

NOTICE IAIA SIEEL LIMITED Bombay House, 24, Homi Modi Street, MH-400001 NOTICE is hereby given that the certificate for the undermentioned securities of the Company have been lost and the holders of the said securities have applied to the Company to issue duplicate certificate. Any person who has a claim in respect of the said securities should lodge such claim with the Company at its Registered Office within 15 days from this date, else the Company will proceed to issue duplicate certificate without further intimation Name[s] of holder[s] Kind of Securities Distinctive [and Jt. holder[s], if any] and face value number[s] Pradeep Kumar Aggarwal Equity shares of 118830921 118830970 Charu Aggarwal Rs. 10 each Pradeep Kumar Aggarwal

Charu Aggarwal

(Name of Holder(s) / Applicant(s))

FIBERTECH INFRACON PRIVATE LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION) Regd Add: 201, Leela Apartment, J K Paradise and Rajanand Complex,
Off Eksar Road, Borivali (W), Mumbai-400092
Office Add: 109A, Patel Shopping Centre-B Bldg, C Wing, Chandavarkar Road,
Borivali (W), Mumbai-400092 E-mail id: ip.fibertech@gmail.com; rekhashah3@hotmail.com

Notice is hereby given to the public in general under the Insolvency and Bankruptcy Code, 201 and Regulation 37A of Insolvency and Bankruptcy Board of India (Liquidation Process Regulation, 2016 there under, that Not Readily Realisable Assets of M/s Fibertech Infracor Private Limited (In Liquidation), will be sold by the liquidator by way of assignment of these assets

SALE NOTICE

SI. Asset		Amount involved (Rs.) Approx	
1	Three ongoing Section 138 of Negotiable Instrument Act, cases in courts of Maharashtra	1,60,00,000/-	
2	Avoidance Transaction application	2,00,00,000/-	
3	Recovery of debt	6,50,00,000/-	
8	TOTAL	10,10,00,000/-	

The assets will be assigned on "AS IS WHERE IS", "AS IS WHAT IS", "WHATEVER THERE IS" and "NO RECOURSE BASIS" only.

2. Interested applicants contact the undersigned at +91- 7304128305, E-mail ID p.fibertech@gmail.com on or before 31.7.2021, between 11 AM - 5 PM on working days. B. The parties shall be subject to Section 29A ineligibility test as per Insolvency and Bankruptcy

4. The liquidator has right to accept or cancel or extend or modify, etc. any terms and conditions o sale notice at any time.

Rekha Kantilal Shah Date: 16-7-2021 IBBI Reg. No: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00776/2017-18/11349 Liquidator -Fibertech Infracon Private Limited 'in liquidation'

For Advertising in TENDER PAGES Contact JITENDRA PATIL

Mobile No.: 9029012015 Landline No.: 67440215



THE INSTITUTE OF COST ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA

Statutory Body under an Act of Parliament

www.icmai.in

WEBINTS ORGANIZED BY

BANKING, FINANCIAL SERVICES & INSURANCE BOARD (BFSIB) OF

THE INSTITUTE OF COST ACCOUNTANTS OF INDIA (ICAI)

The TOPICS for the WEBINTS interalia include:

- Costing Is it a panacea for improving NIM in Banks?
- ⊙ 52nd year of Nationalisation -Role of PSBs and RRBs impact on various sectors of Economy and the Society
- RegTech vs FinTech the intersection of regulation and disruption in Financial Services
- RBIA in UCBs How the Coop Banks are gearing up
- Role of Small Finance Banks and Payment Banks in financial inclusion – have they delivered

And many more....

OBSERVANCE OF JULY 2021 AS

he COVID-19 pandemic still continues to keep the world on the edge. COVID-19 has led to significant structural and behavioural changes in the form of social distancing, drive for economic rejuvenation, and increasing regulatory and government interventions. These changes, such as disruptions to physical operations, impact on asset quality and liquidity, and demand pressure on digital channels, have posed challenges to financial institutions especially the Banking Sector across key functions.

In view of the significance of the Banking sector in the Indian economy and to spread the awareness of various schemes in Banking especially during this pandemic it is felt that the Institute should observe July 2021 as the Banking month.

The BANKING MONTH celebrations and **observations** is an initiative of the Banking, Financial Services & Insurance Board (BFSIB) of the Institute in association and active involvement of other Committees, Regional Councils and Chapters of the Institute. All the webints will be streamed live through the official YouTube channel of the Institute to reach the students, members and all stakeholders of the

The webints would be graced by many chieftains of the Banking fraternity with eminent CMAs in the helm of affairs.



CMA Biswarup Basu President



CMA P. Raju Iyer Vice President



CMA Chittaranjan Chattopadhyay Chairman, BFSI Board

Weblink: https://icmai.in/icmai/Webint-BI.php

Behind every successful business decision, there is always a CMA



HATSUN AGRO PRODUCT LIMITED

CIN: L15499TN1986PLC012747

Regd. Office: Domaine, Door No.1/20A, Rajiv Gandhi Salai (OMR), Karapakkam, Chennai - 600 097. Tel: 091-044-24501622 Fax: 091-044-24501422 | Email: secretarial@hap.in Website: www.hap.in

UN AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2021 (₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

S.No.	Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2021 Unaudited	Year ended March 31, 2021 Audited	Quarter ended June 30, 2020 Unaudited
1,	Total Income from operations	1,54,471.08	5,56,974.31	1,27,927.79
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Items)	7,461.41	36,415.29	8,284.36
3.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	7,461.41	36,415.29	8,284.36
4.	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary Items)	5,832.99	24,635.06	5,610.56
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	5,853.41	24,636.12	5,619.41
6.	Paid-up Equity share capital (Face value of Re. 1/- per share)	2,156.02	2,156.02	1617.11
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of previous year		99994.99	
8.	Earnings per share (of Re.1/- each) (Not annualised): a. Basic b. Diluted	2.71 2.71	11.43 11.43	3.50 3.47

Note:

The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Listed Entity (www.hap.in)

- 2. The above unaudited financial results prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles faid down in the Indian Accounting Standard 34 "Interim Financial Reporting" ("Ind AS 34"), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on July 14, 2021.
- 3. The Board of Directors, at its meeting held on July 14, 2021 has declared an interim dividend of Rs.6 per equity share (600%) (on the fully paid up equity shares of the face value of Re. 1 per share). This is the first interim dividend declared by the Board for the financial year 2021-22.

4. Figures for the quarter ended March 31, 2021 are the balancing figures between the audited figures in respect of full financial year and the published year to date figure of nine months ended December 31, 2020. For Hatsun Agro Product Limited

Date: July 14, 2021

Place: Chennai



C Sathyan

Managing Director



